POSTAL RATES INCREASE

FIRST CLASS
Retail - Single Piece
Letters
Flats / Large Envelopes
Post Cards
Letters - Automation (Up to 3.5 0z)
Mixed AADC
AADC
5 Digit
Flats - Automation
Mixed ADC
ADC
3 Digit
5 Digit
Post Cards - Automation
Mixed AADC
AADC
5 Digit
Mashinable Presorted
Letters
Flats / Large Envelopes
Post Cards

USPS MARKETING MAIL
Commercial Letters (Up to 3.5 oz)
Automation / Carrier Route
Carrier Route
Basic
High Density
High Density Plus
Saturation
Automation
Mixed AADC
AADC
5 Digit
Nonautomation Machinable
Mixed AADC
AADC
Commercial Letters (Up to 4 oz)

Nonautomation Carrier Route / Nonmachinable

Carrier Route
Basic

High Density
High Density Plus

Effective
1/24/2021

$0.55
$1.00
$0.36

$0.450
$0.428
$0.398

$0.774
$0.666
$0.618
$0.460

$0.285
$0.279
$0.269

$0.460
$0.870
$0.293

$0.296
$0.219
$0.201
$0.191

$0.304
$0.285
$0.259

$0.311
$0.302

$0.320
$0.258
$0.232

Effective
8/29/2021

$0.58
$1.16
$0.40

$0.485
$0.461
$0.426

$0.891
$0.783
$0.730
$0.555

$0.326
$0.318
$0.306

$0.494
$1.000
N/A

$0.332
$0.239
$0.210
$0.197

$0.330
$0.309
$0.277

$0.336
$0.323

$0.353
$0.289
$0.241

%
Increase

5.45%
16.00%
11.11%

7.78%
7.71%
7.04%

15.12%
17.57%
18.12%
20.65%

14.39%
13.98%
13.75%

7.39%
14.94%

12.16%
9.13%
4.48%
3.14%

8.55%
8.42%
6.95%

8.04%
6.95%

10.31%
12.02%
3.88%



Saturation

Nonmachinable

Mixed ADC

ADC

3 Digit

5 Digit
Commercial Flats
Automation / Carrier Route

Carrier Route

Basic

High Density

High Density Plus

EDDM

Saturation

Automation

Mixed ADC

ADC

3 Digit

5 Digit
Nonautomation

Mixed ADC

ADC

3 Digit

5 Digit

USPS MARKETING MAIL - NONPROFIT
Commercial Letters (Up to 3.5 oz)
Automation / Carrier Route

Carrier Route

Basic

High Density

High Density Plus

Saturation

Automation

Mixed AADC

AADC

5 Digit
Nonautomation Machinable

Mixed AADC

AADC
Commercial Letters (Up to 4 oz)
Nonautomation Carrier Route / Nonmachinable

Carrier Route

Basic

High Density

High Density Plus

$0.224

$0.748
$0.691
$0.640
$0.538

$0.320
$0.258
$0.232
$0.225
$0.224

$0.726
$0.663
$0.588
$0.450

$0.748
$0.691
$0.640
$0.538

$0.210
$0.133
$0.116
$0.111

$0.183
$0.164
$0.138

$0.190
$0.181

$0.230
$0.168
$0.144

$0.234

$0.825
$0.759
$0.697
$0.573

$0.353
$0.289
$0.241
$0.235
$0.234

$0.798
$0.729
$0.640
$0.482

$0.825
$0.759
$0.697
$0.573

$0.246
$0.153
$0.125
$0.117

$0.199
$0.178
$0.146

$0.205
$0.192

$0.265
$0.201
$0.153

4.46%

10.29%
9.84%
8.91%
6.51%

10.31%
12.02%
3.88%
4.44%
4.46%

9.92%
9.95%
8.84%
7.11%

10.29%
9.84%
8.91%
6.51%

17.14%
15.04%
7.76%
5.41%

8.74%
8.54%
5.80%

7.89%
6.08%

15.22%
19.64%
6.25%



Saturation

Nonmachinable

Mixed ADC

ADC

3 Digit

5 Digit
Commercial Flats

Automation / Carrier Route

Carrier Route

Basic

High Density

High Density Plus

EDDM

Saturation

Automation

Mixed ADC

ADC

3 Digit

5 Digit
Nonautomation

Mixed ADC

ADC

3 Digit

5 Digit

$0.136

$0.554
$0.497
$0.446
$0.344

$0.230
$0.168
$0.144
$0.137
$0.136

$0.532
$0.469
$0.394
$0.256

$0.554
$0.497
$0.446
$0.344

$0.146

$0.621
$0.555
$0.493
$0.369

$0.265
$0.201
$0.153
$0.147
$0.146

$0.594
$0.525
$0.436
$0.278

$0.621
$0.555
$0.493
$0.369

7.35%

14.94%
14.94%
14.94%
14.94%

15.22%
19.64%
6.25%
7.30%
7.35%

11.65%
11.94%
10.66%

8.59%

12.09%
11.67%
10.54%

7.27%

* All the rates effective August 29, 2021 derived from USPS document "Notice 123 e Effective August 29,

2021" (see link bellow)

https://pe.usps.com/resources/PriceChange/August%202021%20-%20Notice123.pdf



https://pe.usps.com/resources/PriceChange/August 2021 - Notice123.pdf

