POSTAL RATES INCREASE	Effective 1/24/2021	Effective 8/29/2021	% Increase
FIRST CLASS			
Retail - Single Piece			
Letters	\$0.55	\$0.58	5.45%
Flats / Large Envelopes	\$1.00	\$1.16	16.00%
Post Cards	\$0.36	\$0.40	11.11%
Letters - Automation (Up to 3.5 oz)			
Mixed AADC	\$0.450	\$0.485	7.78%
AADC	\$0.428	\$0.461	7.71%
5 Digit	\$0.398	\$0.426	7.04%
Flats - Automation			
Mixed ADC	\$0.774	\$0.891	15.12%
ADC	\$0.666	\$0.783	17.57%
3 Digit	\$0.618	\$0.730	18.12%
5 Digit	\$0.460	\$0.555	20.65%
Post Cards - Automation			
Mixed AADC	\$0.285	\$0.326	14.39%
AADC	\$0.279	\$0.318	13.98%
5 Digit	\$0.269	\$0.306	13.75%
Mashinable Presorted			
Letters	\$0.460	\$0.494	7.39%
Flats / Large Envelopes	\$0.870	\$1.000	14.94%
Post Cards	\$0.293	N/A	
		,	
USPS MARKETING MAIL			
Commercial Letters (Up to 3.5 oz)			
Automation / Carrier Route			
Carrier Route			
Basic	\$0.296	\$0.332	12.16%
High Density	\$0.219	\$0.239	9.13%
High Density Plus	\$0.201	\$0.210	4.48%
Saturation	\$0.191	\$0.197	3.14%
Automation			
Mixed AADC	\$0.304	\$0.330	8.55%
AADC	\$0.285	\$0.309	8.42%
5 Digit	\$0.259	\$0.277	6.95%
Nonautomation Machinable			
Mixed AADC	\$0.311	\$0.336	8.04%
AADC	\$0.302	\$0.323	6.95%
Commercial Letters (Up to 4 oz)			
Nonautomation Carrier Route / Nonmachinable			
Carrier Route			
Basic	\$0.320	\$0.353	10.31%
High Density	\$0.258	\$0.289	12.02%
High Density Plus	\$0.232	\$0.241	3.88%
0	+ • · = • =	+ • · - · -	0.0070

Saturation	\$0.224	\$0.234	4.46%
Nonmachinable			
Mixed ADC	\$0.748	\$0.825	10.29%
ADC	\$0.691	\$0.759	9.84%
3 Digit	\$0.640	\$0.697	8.91%
5 Digit	\$0.538	\$0.573	6.51%
Commercial Flats			
Automation / Carrier Route			
Carrier Route			
Basic	\$0.320	\$0.353	10.31%
High Density	\$0.258	\$0.289	12.02%
High Density Plus	\$0.232	\$0.241	3.88%
EDDM	\$0.225	\$0.235	4.44%
Saturation	\$0.224	\$0.234	4.46%
Automation			
Mixed ADC	\$0.726	\$0.798	9.92%
ADC	\$0.663	\$0.729	9.95%
3 Digit	\$0.588	\$0.640	8.84%
5 Digit	\$0.450	\$0.482	7.11%
Nonautomation			
Mixed ADC	\$0.748	\$0.825	10.29%
ADC	\$0.691	\$0.759	9.84%
3 Digit	\$0.640	\$0.697	8.91%
5 Digit	\$0.538	\$0.573	6.51%
USPS MARKETING MAIL - NONPROFIT			
Commercial Letters (Up to 3.5 oz)			
Automation / Carrier Route			
Carrier Route			
Basic	\$0.210	\$0.246	17.14%
High Density	\$0.133	\$0.153	15.04%
High Density Plus	\$0.116	\$0.125	7.76%
Saturation	\$0.111	\$0.117	5.41%
Automation	<i>+</i>	<i>,</i>	
Mixed AADC	\$0.183	\$0.199	8.74%
AADC	\$0.164	\$0.178	8.54%
5 Digit	\$0.138	\$0.146	5.80%
Nonautomation Machinable	<i>+</i> 0.200	<i>+</i> • · <u>-</u> · •	0.007
Mixed AADC	\$0.190	\$0.205	7.89%
AADC	\$0.181	\$0.192	6.08%
Commercial Letters (Up to 4 oz)	Ç01202	φ01252	0.00/0
Nonautomation Carrier Route / Nonmachinable			
Carrier Route			
Basic	\$0.230	\$0.265	15.22%
High Density	\$0.168	\$0.205	19.64%
High Density Plus	\$0.108	\$0.153	6.25%
	YV.177		5.2570

Saturation	\$0.136	\$0.146	7.35%
Nonmachinable		·	
Mixed ADC	\$0.554	\$0.621	14.94%
ADC	\$0.497	\$0.555	14.94%
3 Digit	\$0.446	\$0.493	14.94%
5 Digit	\$0.344	\$0.369	14.94%
Commercial Flats			
Automation / Carrier Route			
Carrier Route			
Basic	\$0.230	\$0.265	15.22%
High Density	\$0.168	\$0.201	19.64%
High Density Plus	\$0.144	\$0.153	6.25%
EDDM	\$0.137	\$0.147	7.30%
Saturation	\$0.136	\$0.146	7.35%
Automation			
Mixed ADC	\$0.532	\$0.594	11.65%
ADC	\$0.469	\$0.525	11.94%
3 Digit	\$0.394	\$0.436	10.66%
5 Digit	\$0.256	\$0.278	8.59%
Nonautomation			
Mixed ADC	\$0.554	\$0.621	12.09%
ADC	\$0.497	\$0.555	11.67%
3 Digit	\$0.446	\$0.493	10.54%
5 Digit	\$0.344	\$0.369	7.27%

* All the rates effective August 29, 2021 derived from USPS document "Notice 123 • Effective August 29, 2021" (see link bellow)

https://pe.usps.com/resources/PriceChange/August%202021%20-%20Notice123.pdf